who shall sell such shares in the market at such price and 

distribute the net sale proceeds to the said shareholders in 

proportion to their holding. 

¢) Allotment of 37.50,000 (Thirty-Seven Lakhs Fifty 

Thousand) Equity shares of the Company of INR 10/- 

(Ten) each amounting to Rs. 3,75,00,000/- (Rupees Three 
Crores Seventy-Five Lakhs Only) to Mr. Bijal 
Dineshchandra Sanghvi and Mrs. Purvi Sanghvi on behalf 
of Axis Solutions Private Limited Successful Resolution 
Applicants of the Company in consideration of funds 

infused by him in the Company. 

d) Preferential Allotment of 1,00,000 (One Lakh) equity